PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4882986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT MCVAY	10/23/2017
CHRISTOPHER MOST	10/23/2017
ALYSSA MCGHEE	02/05/2018
DEBRA L. SINGER	10/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.
Street Address:	3800 WEST 143RD STREET
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15785928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)434-4292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-434-2918 Email: ipdocket@ppg.com PPG INDUSTRIES, INC. **Correspondent Name:**

ONE PPG PLACE Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 39TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15272

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14009869A1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE R. MEYERS
SIGNATURE:	/Diane R. Meyers, Reg. No. 38968/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=14009869A1 McVay Assignment#page1.tif source=14009869A1_McVay_Assignment#page2.tif

source=14009869A1_Most_Assignment_US#page1.tif
source=14009869A1_Most_Assignment_US#page2.tif
source=14009869A1_McGhee_Assignment_US#page1.tif
source=14009869A1_McGhee_Assignment_US#page2.tif
source=14009869A1_Singer_Assignment#page1.tif
source=14009869A1_Singer_Assignment#page2.tif

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations received from PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, Robert McVay, do hereby sell, assign and set over unto PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention of improvements in

MODIFIED SILICONE COATING COMPOSITION

as set forth in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any or all foreign countries in its own name, or in any name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection on said invention in all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, or resulting from said application, or from any division, reissue, or extension thereof, to PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., as sole assignee.

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST I	AN VOLUME A COME.	***************************************	***************************************
First Name: Robert	Middle Name or Initial:	Family Name or Surnam	e: McVay
Residence City: Cincinnati	State: Ohio	Country: US	Citizenship: US
Aailing Address: 2739 Bristol I Cincinnati, O	Hill Court hio 45239		
ignature: NAT Ja	U	Date: 19-23-2	*/7
Arranda Ghanta Viness	additur.		
Witness			
SAME OF SECOND INVENT	OR:		
irst Name:	Middle Name or Initial:	Family Name or Surnan	36;
tesidence City:	State:	Country:	Citizenship:
Number of Mandalana		<u>k</u>	·····
yaning Address:			
Naming Address:	N. C.		
Mailing Address: Signature:		Date:	
		Date:	
		Date:	
		Date:	

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations received from PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, Christopher Most, do hereby sell, assign and set over unto PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention of improvements in

MODIFIED SILICONE COATING COMPOSITION

as set forth in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any or all foreign countries in its own name, or in any name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection on said invention in all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, or resulting from said application, or from any division, reissue, or extension thereof, to PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., as sole assignee.

SAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INV			
First Name: Christopher	Middle Name or Initial:	Family Name or Surnar	ne: Most
Residence City: Edgewood	State: Kentucky	Country: US	Citizenship: US
stailing Address: 780 Woodview D			
Edgewood, Kentu	icky-41017		***************************************
Signature:	<i>47.</i>	Date: 10/23/2	2017
Junior C. Marie		de la companya de la	
Amanda (Amtar)			
300			
Witness			
Witness			
* Witness			
* Witness			
Witness			
Witness NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR	7		
	t: Middle Name or Initial:	Family Name or Surnar	ne:
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR	Middle Name or	Family Name or Surnar	nie: Citizenship:
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR First Name:	Middle Name or Initial:		
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR Pirst Name: Residence City:	Middle Name or Initial:		
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR Pirst Name: Residence City:	Middle Name or initial: State:		

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations received from PPG INDUSTRIES

OHIO, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, and intending

to be legally bound hereby, I, Alyssa McGhee, do hereby sell, assign and set over unto PPG

INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention of improvements

in

MODIFIED SILICONE COATING COMPOSITION

as set forth in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, in and for the United

States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.,

its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent

therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if

this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., to make application for and

to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any or all foreign countries in its own name, or in any

name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further

necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that I will at any time, upon

the request and at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., execute and deliver any and all

papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent

which may be granted therefor, in PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other

legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of PPG

INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any

additional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications for patents for said invention, or any part or

parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO,

INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection on

said invention in all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES

OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, or resulting from

said application, or from any division, reissue, or extension thereof, to PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO,

INC., as sole assignee.

PATENT

REEL: 045345 FRAME: 0086

First Name: Alyssa	Middle Name or Initial:	Family Name or Surna	ame: McGhee
Residence City: Fountain Vall	ey State: California	Country: US	Citizenship: US
	or Boulevard, Apartment 191 alley, California 92708		
ignature: Alyssa M		Date: 2/5/7	018
// / / /	11/1/1		
NAME OF SECOND INVEN		Family Name or Surns	ame:
NAME OF SECOND INVE	NTOR: Middle Name or	Family Name or Surna Country:	ame: Citizenship:
Witness NAME OF SECOND INVENTIGATION Pirst Name: Residence City: Mailing Address:	NTOR: Middle Name or Initial:		

Witness

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations received from PPG INDUSTRIES

OHIO, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, and intending

to be legally bound hereby, I, Debra L. Singer, do hereby sell, assign and set over unto PPG

INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention of improvements

in

MODIFIED SILICONE COATING COMPOSITION

as set forth in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, in and for the United

States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.,

its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent

therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if

this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., to make application for and

to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any or all foreign countries in its own name, or in any

name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further

necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that I will at any time, upon

the request and at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., execute and deliver any and all

papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent

which may be granted therefor, in PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other

legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of PPG

INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any

additional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications for patents for said invention, or any part or

parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO,

INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection on

said invention in all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES

OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, or resulting from

said application, or from any division, reissue, or extension thereof, to PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO,

INC., as sole assignee.

PATENT

REEL: 045345 FRAME: 0088

illing Address: 420 Fox Meadow Drive Wexford, Pennsylvania 15090 mature: Date: /o /26 /2017 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Cherese Bendon, Notory Public Hampton Pay, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Jan, 29, 2019 NEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTANES Middle Name or Family Name or Survame: Initial: sidence City: Stafe: Country: Citizenship:	st Name: Debra	Middle Name or Initial: L.	Family Name or Sum	ame: Singer
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Cherese Benzon, Notory Public Hempton Twp, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Jan. 29, 2019 NEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF SOTANIES AME OF SECOND INVENTOR: Initial: PSI Name: State: Country: Citizenship:	sidence City: Wexford	State: Pennsylvania	Country: US	Citizenship: US
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Cherese Benson, Notory Public Hampton Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Jan, 29, 2019 SENSER, PENNSYLVANIA RESOCIATION OF NOTABLES MIDDLE COUNTY AME OF SECOND INVENTOR: Initial: Sidence City: Country: Citizenship:				
NOTARIAL SEAL Cherese Benson, Notory Public Hampton Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Jan. 29, 2019 ************************************	grature: Sydy-7		_{Sate:} 10 /26/2	Ø) ÿ
resi Nume: Instisal: grammy Name or Surname: esidence City: State: Country: Citizenship:	Musi Benso Witness	x/	NOTARIAL SEAL Cherese Bendon, Notary Hampton Twp., Allegheny My Commission Expires Jar	Public County 1. 28, 2019
irst Name: Middle Name or Family Name or Sumame: esidence City: State: Country: Citizenship:				
esidence City: State: Country: Catizenship:	AME OF SECOND INVENT			
Asiling Address:		Middle Name or		
	irst Name:	Middle Name or Initial:		
<u>Genature:</u>	irst Name: tesidence City:	Middle Name or Initial:		
	First Name: Tesidence City: Mailing Address:	Middie Name or Janual: State:	Country:	

-2-

RECORDED: 03/26/2018